

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6250/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in CRR No.
1998/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BISWANATH MAHESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAVBHARAT TEA PROCESSING PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6444 of 2010
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Santhak Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Chittaranjan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. M. Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, accepts notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 4432 of 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master